505631654 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD HINTON	07/31/2019
FRANK PULITO	08/15/2019
GREG GIANNONE	08/07/2019
JONATHAN FERRIN	08/07/2019
ZACHARY CHUPKA	08/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	3500 CLEMENS ROAD	
City:	WESTLAKE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44145	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16545628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYLP-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLE KUKLISIN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page1.tif source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505631654 REEL: 050112 FRAME: 0074

aguras LIVI D 0002 Aggianment#hoga2 tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page3.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page4.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page5.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page6.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page7.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page8.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page9.tif
source=HYLP-0023-Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 050112 FRAME: 0075

Docket No.: HYLP-0023

I Edward Hinton ("ASSIGNOR") am the original reventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "COMPUTING SYSTEM FOR MACKO GENERATION, MODIFICATION, VERIFICATION, AND EXECUTION ("APPLICATION"), which

	and the		****	and the same					
			ASSIG	14671 11	esen.	aumc	W1288	and re	OUPSIS
	*****		al represi					•	
			ar represi	manve	s of M	edieu	Rehrenc	A. Lane	

	51180	*****	e Rossi	Contract	440	Inches and			
			e Road,			*******	contractive c		*****
	14 H A	aff's in	CAL DEDO	CCCEPTA	THE STORY				
			GAL REPR	COLUMN P	HIVE SI	to mse	ert nere i	n parer	Kheses
	of the set		August 20	2010					
		1000	mayası zu	2010		and	aiven	Anni	iration
	No.	16	EVE COO						
			O-0.0E0		100		1910		
	27.88		ates Patent				the		
	vmice.	Omied 9	ates ratem	ano made	mark Or	nce ,	***** A	CHEST LET' 4	***
				***************************************			11113 7	erin m	11000
	Applica	tion No	, filing da	da seed	care				
			a construction one		wiine,	8811641	KITOWN,		
L.J	Was nie	o on		and	sarae m	nam Ar			
					Learner of	earne caf	ana ana		
	No		by	ebia falli		Name .			
	***********			erre serie	eneretti (mme.			
		•							
								•	
								*	

Hyland Software, Inc., an Ohlo Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns (ASSIGNEE), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)).

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No. Filling Date Office			Committee and the second secon	
		Accession and the second		
		rvincation no		***************************************
		***************************************		2.50
				1 William P
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		***************************************		*

				4

	***	Processing Control of the Control of		

				•

	***	A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	***			***************************************
				·

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050112 FRAME: 0076 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNOE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

7/31/19

Edward Hinton

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Frank Pullto</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COMPUTING SYSTEM FOR MACRO GENERATION, MODIFICATION, VERIFICATION, AND EXECUTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

ASSIGNEE 6100 Ro (ASSIGNE	'S legai i ockside E'S LEGAI	represe Road,	intativ Suite SENT:	es, of N 440.	ledley, Indep to ins	Behrens endence, ert here ir	nd requests, & Lewis, LLC, OH 44131 Parentheses
No.	16/545 ited States	,628 Patent	and Tra	స్త్రీy ademark	Office	the this Ai	Application following PFLICATION's
 was filed No			1	id was g lowing i		pplication	3 Ø
			·····		***************************************	\$9 \$4	2.

Hyland Software, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: HYLP-0023	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

thventor's Signature	15 A 2919
Frank Pulito	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Greg Giannone</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COMPUTING SYSTEM FOR MACRO GENERATION, MODIFICATION, VERIFICATION, AND EXECUTION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	rec	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represe	entativ	es, of M	1edley,	Behrer	ns & L	.ewi	s, LLC,
	6100) R	ockside	Road,	Suite	440,	Indep	endend	e, O	Н -	44131
	(ASS	IGNE	EE'S LEG	AL REPR	ESENT	ATIVES)	, to inse	ert here	e in pa	ıren	theses
	(filed	k	on <u>/</u>	August 20	2019		and	given	ı A	ppl	ication
	No.		16/54	5,628		by		the		foll	lowing
	Offic	e _	United Sta	ates Pater	t and T	rademark	Office)	this	APPL	ICA	TION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing da	ıte, an	d Office	, when	knowr	ı;		
	was	filed	on		aı	nd was 🤉	given A	pplicat	ion		
	No _			by	the fo	llowing	Office				
			"						".		

Hyland Software, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

. 100,000,000	The second second second	 		

	:3		1	
			*	
		**********************	**********************	

Docket No.: HYLP-0023

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	8 / L.a
Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>
Greg Giannone	**
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Jonathan Ferrin</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or clain	ned in a patent
application entitled "COMPUTING SYSTEM FOR MACRO GENERATION VERIFICATION, AND EXECUTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:	. MODIFICATION
Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Medley, Behrens & I 6100 Rockside Road, Suite 440, Independence, C (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in p (filed on August 20, 2019 and given And Given 16/545,628 by the Office United States Patent and Trademark Office) this Application No., filing date, and Office, when known:	Lewis, LLC, OH 44131 arentheses Application following
was filed on and was given Application	
Noby the following Office	
*	
Hyland Software, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself; and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATI applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications.	g, the entire and ION (and all other
the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the follow	N DERIVATIVES")); REPRESENTATIVES
the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the follow	N DERIVATIVES")); REPRESENTATIVES
the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the follow APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	N DERIVATIVES")); REPRESENTATIVES
the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the follow APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	N DERIVATIVES")); REPRESENTATIVES
the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the follow APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	N DERIVATIVES")); REPRESENTATIVES
the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATIO ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL I to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the follow APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	N DERIVATIVES")); REPRESENTATIVES

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Docket No.: HYLP-0023

REEL: 050112 FRAME: 0082

(
		1.2	
	3.		
•		: }	
	- 9		
		* \$	
ere retere attende te retere attende ere reteren ere ere beforbeforbe er beforbe betoeke te te beforbe betoeke	 *************	 ***************************************	

Docket No.: HYLP-0023

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	78 / 7/20 M
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jonathan Fersin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Zachary Chupka</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>COMPUTING SYSTEM FOR MACRO GENERATION</u>, <u>MODIFICATION</u>, <u>VERIFICATION</u>, AND EXECUTION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\times	will	be	filed.	ASSIG	NOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	req	ļuests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represe	entativ	es, of M	1edley,	Behrer	ns & L	ewis	s, LLC,
	6100) R	ockside	Road,	Suite	440,	Indep	endend	e, O	Н 4	44131
	(ASS	IGNE	EE'S LEG	AL REPR	ESENT	ATIVES)	, to ins	ert here	e in pa	ıren	theses
	(filed	t	on <u>/</u>	August 20	2019		and	giver	ı A	ppli	cation
	No.		16/54	5,628		by		the		foll	lowing
	Offic	e _	United Sta	tes Paten	t and T	rademark	Office)	this	APPL	ICA	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	ion No.,	filing da	ıte, an	d Office	, when	knowr	ı;		
	was	filed	l on		aı	nd was 🤉	given A	pplicat	ion		
	No _			by	the fo	llowing	Office				
			u						".		

Hyland Software, Inc., an Ohio Incorporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Jachry Church Inventor's Signature	08/12/2019 Date
Zachary Chupka	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)